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L. A _MORE T O NOLA S1-Segment1 [ESpeedTrap 52-Segment 2 53 - Segment 3
i
NOLA Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour
i
Group 7 SRF3 NOLA 2.750 miles
Grp 7 SRF3 Qual 1 3/3/2018 11:30
Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:35:22
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1 S2 SPd S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm 1 S2 SPd S3
6 11:51:06.859 2:23.755 6.604 123.839
(31) Robeson Clay Russell 7 11:53:00.709 1:53.850 7.741 113.550
1 11:41:40.889 1:52.090 6.693 123.042
2 11:43:31.433 1:50.544 6.634 123.839 (17) Scott Rettich
3 11:45:23.430 1:51.997 6.595 124.646 1 11:41:16.992 1:52.102 6.608 124.646
4 11:47:18.225 1:54.795 6.573 126.083 2 11:43:08.658 1:51.666 6.666 123.639
5 11:49:12.193 1:53.968 6.588 125.463 3 11:45:00.126 1:51.468 6.621 124.443
6 11:51:07.566 1:55.373 6.638 124.241 4 11:46:51.312 1:51.186 6.616 124.443
7 11:52:59.119 1:51.553 6.773 118.106 5 11:48:43.681 1:52.369 6.597 125.053
8 11:54:49.987 1:50.868 6.632 124.040 6 11:50:55.829 2:12.148 6.564 125.669
9 11:56:40.772 1:50.785 6.627 123.839 7 11:52:55.926 2:00.097 8.950 90.786
8 11:54:55.364 1:59.438 6.689 123.042
(119) Grayson Strathman
1 11:42:53.463 1:51.763 6.719 122452 (00) Scott Monroe
2 11:44:44.840 1:51.377 6.666 123.241 1 11:41:20.461 1:54.479 6.558 122.452
3 11:46:35.528 1:50.688 6.636 124.040 2 11:43:13.471 1:53.010 6.528 126.709
4 11:48:28.565 1:53.037 6.639 124.443 3 11:45:05.520 1:52.049 6.521 126.291
5 11:50:19.296 1:50.731 6.645 123.639 4 11:46:57.595 1:52.075 6.572 125.669
6 11:52:10.846 1:51.550 6.623 124.443 5 11:48:50.485 1:52.890 6.572 125.669
7 11:54:03.610 1:52.764 7.266 14741 6 11:50:42.438 1:51.953 6.634 124.040
8 11:55:55.493 1:51.883 6.735 119.957 7 11:52:34.832 1:52.394 6.615 124.646
(51) Charles Turner (27) Mark Snyder
1 11:42:11.162 1:58.278 6.698 124.646 1 11:42:29.010 2:02.259 10.226 72.680
2 11:44:02.996 1:51.834 6.621 124.646 2 11:44:22.977 1:53.967 6.766 121.287
3 11:45:54.194 1:51.198 6.592 125.053 3 11:46:15.031 1:52.054 6.725 122.061
4 11:47:46.627 1:52.433 6.557 124.443 4 11:48:07.787 1:52.756 6.668 123.639
5 11:49:41.444 1:54.817 6.632 124.040 5 11:50:00.029 1:52.242 6.735 121.480
6 11:51:33.172 1:51.728 6.608 125.258 6 11:51:51.903 1:51.874 6.680 123.241
7 11:53:24.158 1:50.986 6.614 125.258 7 11:53:43.901 1:51.998 6.686 123.439
8 11:55:18.449 1:54.291 6.574 126.083 8 11:55:36.886 1:52.985 6.638 124.443
(18) Gary Glanger (75) Richard Baldwin
1 11:42:53.991 1:51.718 6.704 122.648 1 11:41:19.559 1:53.857 6.619 125.258
2 11:44:45.213 1:51.222 6.672 123.241 2 11:43:12.341 1:52.782 6.748 121.867
3 11:46:36.236 1:51.023 6.638 124.040 3 11:45:04.541 1:52.200 6.714 122.648
4 11:48:29.048 1:52.812 6.640 124.241 4 11:46:57.108 1:52.567 6.680 123.639
5 11:50:20.052 1:51.004 6.655 123.042 5 11:48:51.440 1:54.332 6.739 122.648
6 11:52:11.295 1:51.243 6.658 123.839 6 11:50:43.542 1:52.102 6.629 124.849
7 11:54:03.508 1:52.213 6.700 121.673 7 11:52:37.016 1:53.474 6.637 125.053
8 11:55:55.396 1:51.888 6.672 123.639 8 11:54:36.244 1:59.228 6.739 122.452
(4) Denny Stripling (0) Thomas Weir
1 11:41:15.649 1:51.381 6.702 123.042 1 11:41:59.214 1:53.544 6.649 124.040
2 11:43:06.734 1:51.085 6.708 122.845 2 11:43:51.829 1:52.615 6.665 123.042
3 11:44:57.797 1:51.063 6.690 122.648 3 11:45:44.164 1:52.335 6.607 124.849
4 11:46:48.806 1:51.009 6.654 123.241 4 11:47:38.014 1:53.850 6.602 124.849
5 11:48:40.045 1:51.239 6.677 123.241 5 11:49:30.707 1:52.693 6.612 123.839
6 11:51:11.323 2:31.278 7.310 96.876 6 11:51:23.003 1:52.296 6.587 125.876
7 11:53:23.471 2:12.148 11.008 68.824 7 11:53:16.073 1:53.070 6.584 125.876
8 11:55:18.002 1:54.531 6.618 123.639 8 11:55:09.928 1:53.855 6.767 122.452
(56) Richard Stephens (25) Mark Eaton
1 11:42:54.727 1:51.845 6.645 124.241 1 11:42:04.192 1:54.614 6.809 120.904
2 11:44:46.601 1:51.874 6.610 124.646 2 11:43:56.595 1:52.403 6.761 121.480
3 11:46:38.006 1:51.405 6.630 124.241 3 11:45:48.935 1:52.340 6.931 117.201
4 11:48:29.696 1:51.690 6.632 124.646 4 11:47:42.033 1:53.098 6.721 122.256
5 11:50:20.997 1:51.301 6.583 125.053 5 11:49:37.858 1:55.825 6.895 116.488
6 11:52:12.052 1:51.055 6.591 125.258 6 11:51:30.339 1:52.481 6.672 122.648
7 11:54:04.268 1:52.216 6.606 124.849 7 11:53:23.057 1:52.718 6.746 122.061
8 11:55:56.211 1:51.943 6.601 125.258 8 11:55:16.007 1:52.950 6.852 119.024
(19) Todd Vanacore (151) Justin Weir
1 11:41:16.023 1:51.519 6.574 123.439 1 11:41:20.892 1:54.699 6.568 125.669
2 11:43:07.179 1:51.156 6.606 124.646 2 11:43:13.733 1:52.841 6.599 125.053
3 11:44:58.634 1:51.455 6.605 124.443 3 11:45:06.599 1:52.866 6.523 126.709
4 11:46:50.750 1:52.116 6.614 124.443 4 11:46:59.693 1:53.094 6.628 124.443
5 11:48:43.104 1:52.354 6.643 124.040 5 11:48:52.7117 1:53.024 6.679 123.241
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NOLA Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour
i
Group 7 SRF3 NOLA 2.750 miles
Grp 7 SRF3 Qual 1 3/3/2018 11:30
Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:35:22
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1 S2 SPd S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 SPd S3
6 11:50:45.352 1:52.635 6.636 124.040 6 11:51:40.446 1:54.382 6.839 120.714
7 11:53:35.166 1:54.720 6.866 120.334
(74) Sal Webber 8 11:55:30.283 1:55.117 6.922 119.769
1 11:41:20.113 1:54.736 6.599 125.463
2 11:43:13.167 1:53.054 6.621 124.443 (36) Craig Blackwell
3 11:45:07.524 1:54.357 6.606 124.849 1 11:41:29.153 1:58.916 6.632 121.096
4 11:47:01.345 1:53.821 6.560 125.876 2 11:43:25.785 1:56.632 6.757 121.673
5 11:48:56.092 1:54.747 6.650 123.639 3 11:45:22.306 1:56.521 6.595 123.241
6 11:50:57.313 2:01.221 6.725 122.061 4 11:47:19.520 1:57.214 6.558 126.083
7 11:52:51.320 1:54.007 6.771 120.523 5 11:49:15.823 1:56.303 6.632 124.443
8 11:54:44.810 1:53.490 6.702 122.061 6 11:51:10.450 1:54.627 6.578 126.083
7 11:53:08.149 1:57.699 6.512 123.839
(65) Joe Frederick 8 11:55:03.537 1:55.388 6.684 123.639
1 11:41:47.261 1:55.242 6.846 120.523
2 11:43:41.763 1:54.502 6.778 120.904 (29) Carl Hayward
3 11:45:36.516 1:54.753 6.693 122.452 1 11:42:07.708 1:55.702 6.741 120.523
4 11:47:30.846 1:54.330 6.642 123.241 2 11:44:03.006 1:55.298 6.796 120.334
5 11:49:24.614 1:53.768 6.782 120.714 3 11:45:57.729 1:54.723 6.901 119.957
6 11:51:17.676 1:53.062 6.706 122.648 4 11:47:53.927 1:56.198 6.786 120.523
7 11:53:14.225 1:56.549 6.681 123.241 5 11:49:48.770 1:54.843 6.735 120.714
8 11:55:08.563 1:54.338 6.737 122.256 6 11:51:44.595 1:55.825 6.749 121.673
7 11:53:39.730 1:55.135 6.791 120.714
(26) Timothy Blakeley 8 11:55:37.412 1:57.682 6.815 120.523
1 11:42:05.894 1:54.838 6.666 124.040
2 11:44:04.748 1:58.854 6.970 114.914 (91) Matias Bonnier
3 11:45:58.184 1:53.436 6.659 123.839 1 11:41:33.765 2:00.142 6.682 122.648
4 11:47:52.010 1:53.826 6.594 125.463 2 11:43:28.659 1:54.894 6.706 122.648
5 11:49:45.311 1:53.301 6.678 123.042 3 11:45:25.216 1:56.557 6.705 122.845
6 11:51:38.783 1:53.472 6.669 123.839 4 11:47:20.018 1:54.802 6.630 124.241
7 11:53:32.391 1:53.608 6.633 124.646 5 11:49:15.213 1:55.195 6.649 124.646
8 11:55:26.035 1:53.644 6.680 122.845 6 11:51:10.272 1:55.059 6.612 124.040
7 11:53:05.042 1:54.770 6.564 126.919
(99) Steven Kramer 8 11:55:03.157 1:58.115 6.598 124.443
1 11:41:21.422 1:54.802 6.613 124.646
2 11:43:14.920 1:53.498 6.638 124.241 (59) Wade White
3 11:45:09.874 1:54.954 6.617 124.241 1 11:42:14.762 1:58.013 6.836 120.145
4 11:47:15.030 2:05.156 6.646 123.839 2 11:44:09.555 1:54.793 6.743 122.061
5 11:49:12.235 1:57.205 6.900 120.714 3 11:46:26.306 2:16.751 6.760 121.673
6 11:51:09.231 1:56.996 6.824 119.209 4 11:48:36.955 2:10.649 7.339 113.718
7 11:53:04.873 1:55.642 6.699 123.042 5 11:50:33.724 1:56.769 6.707 122.256
8 11:55:02.435 1:57.562 6.739 121.673 6 11:52:32.683 1:58.959 6.866 120.145
(9) Stuart Rettie (34) Kyle Yuchinski
1 11:42:05.876 1:55.118 6.770 121.287 1 11:41:27.148 1:57.176 6.689 121.673
2 11:44:00.304 1:54.428 6.720 122.256 2 11:43:23.805 1:56.657 6.824 118.106
3 11:45:54.114 1:53.810 6.677 123.439 3 11:45:20.946 1:57.141 6.771 120.334
4 11:47:48.958 1:54.844 6.673 122.452 4 11:47:17.400 1:56.454 6.783 120.145
5 11:49:52.125 2:03.167 6.723 121.480 5 11:49:15.114 1:57.714 6.772 120.904
6 11:51:46.498 1:54.373 6.701 122.845 6 11:51:10.898 1:55.784 6.722 121.096
7 11:53:43.030 1:56.532 6.707 123.042 7 11:53:06.169 1:55.271 6.651 122.452
8 11:55:38.090 1:55.060 6.737 121.673 8 11:55:05.318 1:59.149 6.720 121.480
(47) Matthew Horst (88) Tora Bonnier
1 11:41:27.479 1:56.869 6.547 124.646 1 11:41:29.544 1:58.194 6.620 124.849
2 11:43:24.158 1:56.679 6.726 115.958 2 11:43:26.012 1:56.468 6.607 125.053
3 11:45:19.820 1:55.662 6.574 125.669 3 11:45:21.909 1:55.897 6.527 124.646
4 11:47:16.376 1:56.556 6.660 123.639 4 11:47:18.734 1:56.825 6.621 124.849
5 11:49:12.397 1:56.021 6.684 123.439 5 11:49:14.387 1:55.653 6.592 125.669
6 11:51:07.435 1:55.038 6.554 124.849 6 11:51:09.766 1:55.379 6.677 123.839
7 11:53:01.612 1:54.177 6.665 123.839 7 11:53:05.786 1:56.020 6.637 124.849
8 11:54:56.619 1:55.007 6.620 124.849 8 11:55:02.653 1:56.867 6.619 124.849
(133) David Anzalone (06) Matt Strathman
1 11:42:04.222 1:57.660 6.945 119.582 1 11:41:27.100 1:57.718 6.712 123.042
2 11:43:59.377 1:55.155 6.993 117.924 2 11:43:25.683 1:58.583 6.879 119.209
3 11:45:53.847 1:54.470 6.927 118.839 3 11:45:25.108 1:59.425 6.730 121.287
4 11:47:49.431 1:55.584 6.984 116.843 4 11:47:22.044 1:56.936 6.740 121.287
5 11:49:46.064 1:56.633 6.811 120.714 5 11:49:19.488 1:57.444 6.738 122.256
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| NOLA Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour

| Group 7 SRF3 NOLA 2.750 miles
Grp 7 SRF3 Qual 1 3/3/2018 11:30
Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:35:22

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1 S2 SPd 83 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm s1 S2 SPd S3
6 11:51:15.242 1:55.754 6.755 121.867
7 11:53:15.885 2:00.643 6.759 122,256
8 11:55:13.619 1:57.734 6.793 121.480
(44) Paul Miranda
1 11:41:39.212 1:57.295 6.799 120.904
2 11:43:40.275 2:01.063 6.803 120,523
3 11:45:36.753 1:56.478 6.769 121.096
(16) Jim Tibor
1 11:42:18.048 1:59.636 6.785 121,673
2 11:44:16.598 1:58.550 6.771 121.480
3 11:46:13.976 1:57.378 6.827 120.904
4 11:48:22.599 2:08.623 6.782 121.480
5 11:50:27.676 2:05.077 7.744 100.966
6 11:52:25.286 1:57.610 6.729 122.648
7 11:54:25.129 1:59.843 6.784 121.096
8 11:56:22.868 1:57.739 6.781 121,287
(6) Clif Twaddle
1 11:41:33.156 2:04.733 6.866 119.024
2 11:43:33.983 2:00.827 7.267 12.713
3 11:45:36.136 2:02.153 6.897 119.209
4 11:47:38.030 2:01.894 6.926 119.209
5 11:49:37.768 1:59.738 6.981 117.561
6 11:51:38.026 2:00.258 6.876 118.839
7 11:53:39.761 2:01.735 7.051 116.488
8 11:55:53.641 2:13.880 7.028 14.741
(5) Scott Reimer
1 11:42:23.932 2:31.878 7.074 114.057
2 11:44:26.664 2:02.732 6.926 118.839
3 11:46:29.942 2:03.278 6.936 118.288
4 11:48:34.221 2:04.279 7.022 117.201
5 11:50:37.335 2:03.114 6.930 118.288
6 11:52:38.163 2:00.828 6.933 118.655
7 11:54:38.896 2:00.733 6.902 119.395
8 11:56:40.300 2:01.404 7.138 114.914
(03) Tisha Strickland
1 11:41:58.913 2:25.949 6.793 119.769
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